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Training Course Program Overview

DAY 1] 20.01.2016
MORNING

Session

AFTERNOON MODULE (1) - Basics

v' Basics of Foresight

Session

v/ Building a real world case

v/ Strategic Research Agenda
Exercise 1: Environmental Analysis

DAY 2| 21.01.2016

MODULE (2) - Participation

v' Participatory Foresight

v Strategic Research Agenda
Exercise 2: Vision Building

v' Complementary Foresight

MODULE (3) - Scenarios

v' Scenario Building Process

v/ Strategic Research Agenda
Exercise 3 — Future Projections

v/ Strategic Research Agenda
Exercise 4 — Story Lines

v' Story Board & Story Writing

DAY 3| 22.01.2016

MODULE (4) - Implementation

v" Pre-Foresight: How to
plan a Foresight for
SR(I)A Development

v/ Strategic Research Agenda
Exercise 5 — Stakeholder
Analysis

v/ Strategic Research Agenda
Exercise 6 — FS Architecture

v" Review Training Course

PRI NG



FS Training Course Program on an Overview

Day 1 - Afternoon Session

Informal WELCOME - Getting in touch with people
Opening & AGENDA Setting

Getting in touch with the Foresight Topic
4 Working group a 5-6 participants 20 min; Plenary 30 min

What is Foresight? — Basics
Input

Break

Building a real world case
Input: Framing Cases (10 min); 4 Working group a 5-6 participants: Selection of SRA
CASES (30 min); Plenary: Decision making (20 min)

Framing Environmental Analysis
Input

SRA Case (1) - Environmental Analysis — Identification of Trends & Drivers
4 Working group a 5-6 participants 45 min; Plenary 20 min

Framing Cross Impact Analysis

Input

Transfer to Practice & Open Questions
Triads: 20 min

Closure & Outlook to Day 2

END




IBANLING

FS Training Course Program on an Overview

Day 2 — Morning Session

09:00 -

09:30 -

09:30

10:00

Warming up and Agenda Setting
Doris Wilhelmer (30 min)

Participatory Foresight (1): How to govern transformation processes
Input

SRA Case (2): VISION Building Process 1
Input: Journey through time 10 min; 4 Working groups a 5-6 participants 50
min;

Break

SRA Case (2): VISION Building Process 2
Plenary (55 min)

Complementary Foresight (1): How to work with large groups
Input

LUNCH



IBANLING

FS Training Course Program on an Overview

Day 2 — Afternoon Session

14:00 -

14:20 -

14:40 -

ISWASE

17:00 -

17:20 -

17:50 -

18:10 -
18:30

14:20

14:40

15:25

17:10

17:20

17:50

18:10

18:30

Agenda Setting Afternoon & Open questions

Framing Scenario Building Process1 | Framing the topic
Input

SRA Case (3): Building Future projections

4 Working groups & 5-6 participants 45 min;

SRA Case (4): Building Story Lines

4 Working groups a 5-6 participants 45 min; Plenary 50 min
Break

Framing Story Boards & Scenario Writing
Input

Transfer to Practice & Open Questions
Triads: 20 min
Closure & Outlook to Day 3

END



FARn IRAILING

FS Training Course Program on an Overview

Day 3 — Morning Session
Welcome & Agenda Setting

Foresight Implementation — How to build a Foresight Architecture
Input

SRA Case (5): Stakeholder Analysis
4 Working groups a 5-6 participants 45 min;

Break

SRA Case (5): Social Foresight Architecture
Plenary 60 min

Transfer to Practice & Open Questions
Triads: 20 min

Review of the Foresight Training Couse
Plenary 20 min

Closure Statements: ERA-LEARN Team

Closure



